
             

 

 
 

1 

     

         

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

        EAST KILBRIDE 

        Glasgow 

        G75 8EA 

 

        Telephone:  East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 

        Directline: 01355 843 207 

 

        Date:  23rd April 2019 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 5  

 

CONTRACT FOR: Violence Against Woman and Girls Research and Innovation Fund: VAWG in 

Conflict and Humanitarian Emergencies  

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 6256 

 

With reference to the contract dated 28th April 2014, as most recently amended by the letter dated 15th August 

2018, both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  

 

Section 1, Form of Contract 

 

Paragraph 3, Commencement and Duration of the Services 

DELETE: The Supplier shall start the Services on 1st May 2014 (the “Start Date”) and shall complete them by 

30th April 2019 (the “End Date”) unless this Contract is terminated earlier in accordance with its terms and 

conditions. 

INSERT: The Supplier shall start the Services on 1st May 2014 (the “Start Date”) and shall complete them by 9th 

December 2019 (the “End Date”) unless this Contract is terminated earlier in accordance with its terms and 

conditions. 

 

Paragraph 4, Financial Limit 

DELETE: Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £5,109,824.00 inclusive of any 

government tax, if applicable (the “Financial Limit”). 

INSERT: Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £5,171,897.00 inclusive of any 

government tax, if applicable (the “Financial Limit”). 

 

Section 2, General Conditions 

DELETE: General Conditions (2014) in toto 

INSERT: DFID Standard Terms and Conditions, enclosed, and Appendix A Data Processing Schedule 

 

Section 3, Terms of Reference 

INSERT: “General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR): Please refer to the details of the GDPR relationship 

status and personal data (where applicable) for this project as detailed in Appendix A and the standard clause 

33 in section 2 of the contract”. 

INSERT: Appendix A, Data Processing Schedule, enclosed 

 

Section 4, Special Conditions 

DELETE: Special Conditions in toto 

INSERT: Special Conditions (January 2019), enclosed 

 

Section 5, Schedule of Prices 

INSERT: Additional Pro Formas 1 – 3 (Extension Phase), enclosed 

 

Paragraph 1 

DELETE: “The Amount to be paid for the completion of the services is fixed at £4,989.824.00. The amount to be 

paid for the completion of the services for the Inception Phase is fixed at £476,911.00, with the amount fixed at 



             

 

 
 

2 

£4,512,913.00 for the Implementation Phase.” 

INSERT: “The Amount to be paid for the completion of the services is fixed at £5,171,897.00. 

 

2.  These amendments relate to an increase in the Financial Limit of £62,073 and time extension.  

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 

of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 

4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 

this letter. 

 

5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   

the Supplier 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:      


